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STAMFORD PARTNERSHIP

CONNECTING PEOPLE & IDEAS SINCE 1977



PURPOSE

The Stamford Partnership is charged with the following:

* (1) to work with public officials on strategies related to community-wide
issues;

» (2) to act as a catalyst for civic action; and

» (3) to serve as a conduit for the application of private sector resources
for civic purposes.

The Partnership’s current activities focus on the strategic areas of strengthening
Stamford’s digital/mobile infrastructure, improving pedestrian connectivity and
strengthening and streamlining the access to civic, governmental information
resources in order to support economic development initiatives and job growth .



KEY PROJECTS

Visitor Experience

COMMUNITY.

Visitor Experience- improving area near Transportation Center
Neighborhood Leadership - Livable Stamford meetings

Community Conversations - Steering Committee
Stamford Cradle to Career - Chair of Transition to Career CAN
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KEY PROJECTS

Work for Economic
Development
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IMPACT

WHERE DOLLARS Improving the quality of life for both residents
WERE SPENT. and the businesses that operate here.

stamford

partnership




Budget 2017/2018
Category Operating Expense
Labor

Accounting

Fees

Utilities

insurance

Project Job Development
Neighborhood QOutreach
Project Discover Stamford
Travel

Other

Marketing

Events

Mural Arts Sk Run

Fireworks”

Visitor Experience Transportation Cenler*

Discover Stamford Content Dev

Innovation District

Totals

Budget

Budget Expense g::’eegn ‘:‘Z
Contributions

$150,000.00 $110,000.00
$4,500.00 $4,500.00
$2,600.00 $2,600.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,000.00 $0.00
$8,000.00 $8,000.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00

$7,000

$25,000

$250,000

$17,000

$165,000
$143,600.00

$652,600.00

Category Revenue  Category Revenue

City Funding Grants/sponsorships

$40,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$7,000

$18,500
$250,000
$17,000

$10,000 $155,000

$69,500.00 $439,500.00

$652,600.00






