

STAMFORD PARTNERSHIP

CONNECTING PEOPLE & IDEAS SINCE 1977

PURPOSE

The Stamford Partnership is charged with the following:

- (1) to work with public officials on strategies related to community-wide issues;
- (2) to act as a catalyst for civic action; and
- (3) to serve as a conduit for the application of private sector resources for civic purposes.

The Partnership's current activities focus on the strategic areas of strengthening Stamford's digital/mobile infrastructure, improving pedestrian connectivity and strengthening and streamlining the access to civic, governmental information resources in order to support economic development initiatives and job growth.

KEY PROJECTS

Visitor Experience

COMMUNITY.

Visitor Experience- improving area near Transportation Center Neighborhood Leadership - Livable Stamford meetings Community Conversations - Steering Committee Stamford Cradle to Career - Chair of Transition to Career CAN

KEY PROJECTS

City Branding for Economic Development

MARKETING.

Land use
CT Gig
Digital
Discover Stamford
Branding



KEY PROJECTS

Work for Economic Development

MARKETING.

Autonomous Vehicle Plan Innovation District CT Next grant



IMPACT

WHERE DOLLARS WERE SPENT.

Improving the quality of life for both residents and the businesses that operate here.

stamford partnership Budget

Budget 2017/2018	Budget Expense	Category Revenue	Category Revenue	Category Revenue
Category Operating Expense		Contributions	City Funding	Grants/sponsorships
Labor	\$150,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$40,000.00	
Accounting	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
Fees	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		
Utilities	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
Insurance	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
Project Job Development	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
Neighborhood Outreach	\$5,000.00	\$0.00		\$5,000.00
Project Discover Stamford	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$3,000.00
Travel	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
Other	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
Marketing	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,500.00
Events				
Mural Arts 5k Run	\$7,000			\$7,000
Fireworks*	\$25,000		\$19,500	
Visitor Experience Transportation Center*	\$250,000			\$250,000
Discover Stamford Content Dev	\$17,000			\$17,000
Innovation District	\$165,000		\$10,000	\$155,000
		\$143,600.00	\$69,500.00	\$439,500.00
Totals	\$652,600.00			\$652,600.00